

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2006

(CC 9531/2006)

(From the judgement and order dated 23/02/2006 in WP No.1444/1996

of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD, BENCH AT LUCKNOW)

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JYOTI BHUSHAN MISHRA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 15/12/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gaurav Banerjee, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Adv.

Mr. T.M. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kailash Vasdev, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Madhusudan Tripathi, Adv.

Ms. V.D. Khanna, Adv.

Mr. P.J. Mehta,Adv.

for M/s. I.M. Nanavati Associates,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Exemption allowed.

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as also on the special leave petition.

Mr. Kailash Vasdev, learned counsel, accepts notice on behalf of the respondents. Learned counsel states that Vakalatnama will be filed on behalf of Respondent No.2 as well.

Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks.
Rejoinder affidavit be filed within four weeks thereafter.

Pending further orders, status quo as of today shall be maintained. In the meanwhile, the operation of the impugned order is also stayed.

[T.I. Rajput]

[Anand Singh]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

Court Master