

@

ITEM NO.210

COURT NO.1

SECTION XI

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21492/2006

(From the judgment and order dated 23/02/2006 in WP No. 1444/1996  
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD, LUCKNOW BENCH)

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JYOTI BHUSHAN MISHRA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and directions)(For F/D)

Date: 11/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D.K. Goswami, Adv.  
Mr. B.P. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mahesh Srivastava, Adv.  
Mr. Madhusudhan Tripathi, Adv.  
Ms. V.D. Khanna, Adv. for  
M/S I.M. Nanavati Associates, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

List the matter after two weeks.

(S. Thapar)  
PS to Registrar

(Veera Verma)  
Court Master