

S U P R E M E            C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21492/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 23/02/2006 in WP No.1444/1996 of The HIGH COURT OF U.P AT LUCKNOW)

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JYOTI BHUSHAN MISHRA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing O.T.,directions,permission to file additional documents and permission to file reply affidavit)  
(For final disposal)

Date: 29/02/2012      This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s)      Mr.    P.N.Misra, Sr. Adv.  
   Mr.    T.N.Singh, Adv.  
   Mr.    Rajeew Dubey, Adv.  
   Mr.    Kamendra Mishra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)      Mr. A.K.Ganguly, Sr. Adv.  
   Mr. Mahesh Srivastava, Adv.  
   Ms. Madhu Sudan Tripathi, Adv.  
   Mr. Vaibhav M.Srivastava, Adv.  
   Mr. Chetanaya Safaya, Adv.  
   Mr.Prakash Kumar Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.  
Pleadings are complete.  
Leave granted.  
Hearing of the appeal shall be expedited.  
Stay to continue.

(Shashi Sareen)      (Veena Khera)  
Court Master      Court Master