

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 9/2015, I.A. 10/2015, I.A. 11/2015, I.A. 12/2015 in Civil
Appeal No.2771/2012

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

JYOTI BHUSHAN MISHRA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(for bringing Lrs. on record and c/delay in filing appl. for
bringing Lrs on record and exemption from filing O.T. and
setting aside an abatement and office report)

Date : 29/09/2015 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Harshvardhan Jha, Adv.
Mr. sidharth Sengar, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mahesh Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Vaibhav M. Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. P. N. Puri, Adv.

Mr. Prakash Kumar Singh, Adv.

M/s I. M. Nanavati Associates, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Abatement is set aside.

Subject to deposit of costs of Rs.20,000/- with the
Supreme Court Legal Services Committee within four weeks
from today, delay in filing application for bringing Lrs.
on record is condoned and the application for bringing
Lrs. on record is allowed.

(Rajni Mukhi)
Sr. P.A.

(Rajinder Kaur)
Court Master