

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
I.A.13/2017  
IN  
CIVIL APPEAL NO.2771/2012

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

JYOTI BHUSHAN MISHRA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties and perused the averments made in the application.

We are not inclined to pass any orders as prayed for in the application.

Accordingly, the application is dismissed.

However, the hearing of the Civil Appeal is expedited.

.....J.  
[R.K. AGRAWAL]

.....J.  
[ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE]

NEW DELHI;  
MAY 01, 2017.

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.10

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.13/2017 in Civil Appeal No.2771/2012

STATE OF U.P. &amp; ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

JYOTI BHUSHAN MISHRA & ANR.  
(for directions and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 01/05/2017 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Appellant(s)      Mr. Ratnakar Dash, Sr. Adv.  
   Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)      Mr. Raju Ramchandran, Sr. Adv.  
   Mr. Vaibhav M. Srivastava, Adv.  
   Mr. Mahesh Srivastava, Adv.  
   Ms. Shringarika Priyadarshini, Adv.  
   Mr. P. N. Puri, Adv.  
   Mr. Prakash Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. M. R. Shamshad, Adv.

M/s I. M. Nanavati Associates, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The application is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

However, the hearing of the Civil Appeal is expedited.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)  
COURT MASTER

(CHANDER BALA)  
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)