

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCivil Appeal No(s).2771/2012

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH THR.ITS SECRETARY &amp; ORS. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

JYOTI BHUSHAN MISHRA &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 04-07-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUDFor Appellant(s) Ms.Aishwarya Bhati, AAG  
Mr. Kamendra Mishra, AORFor Respondent(s) Dr.Manish Singhvi, Adv.  
Mr.Mahesh Srivastava, Adv.  
Mr. P. N. Puri, AOR  
Mr.Satyendra Kumar, Adv.Mr.Vaibhav Manu Srivastava, Adv.  
Mr. Prakash Kumar Singh, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Ms.Aishwarya Bhati, learned Additional Advocate General for the State of Uttar Pradesh shall obtain instructions in the matter.

List after four weeks.

(Chetan Kumar)  
AR-cum-PS(H.S.Parasher)  
Assistant Registrar