

ITEM NO.29

COURT NO.11

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 2771/2012

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH THR.
ITS SECRETARY & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

JYOTI BHUSHAN MISHRA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 14-02-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

For Appellant(s) : Ms. Garima Prashad, Sr. A.A.G.
Mr. Sudeep Kumar, AOR
Ms. Manisha, Adv.
Ms. Rupali, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Prakash Kumar Singh, AOR

Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Vabhav Manu Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. P. N. Puri, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Hearing expedited.

(KAPIL TANDON)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)